

Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur

Kanpur 208 016 Uttar Pradesh (India) **Academic Section**

Student Awards and Honours

Student's Name: Dr. Sahil Kalra

Programme and Department: PhD/ME

Thesis Supervisor/Mentor: Prof. Bishakh Bhattacharya

Award/Honour: IEI Young Engineers Award 2019-20 in Aerospace Engineering Division

Host Organization: Institute of Engineers, Pune

Brief Description of the Award/Honour: Dr. Sahil Kalra has been awarded the **Young Engineers Award** 2019-20 based upon my Ph.D. work carried out under Prof. Bishakh Bhattacharya's supervision. The award is given to the Young Engineers age lesser than 35years and who have contributed significantly to the field of Aerospace Engineering. It is given in the 33rd National convection of Aerospace Engineers by the Institute of Engineers, Pune center. Please see the attached certificate.

Date: November 22, 2019

The Institution of Engineers (India)



is pleased to present the

IEI Young Engineers Award

to

Dr Sahil Kalra

Assistant Professor Department of Mechanical Engineering Indian Institute of Technology Jammu

in recognition of his contributions in the field of Aerospace Engineering

on the occasion of

Thirty-third National Convention of Aerospace Engineers

Pune Local Centre, Pune, November 16-17, 2019

SECRETARY & DIRECTOR GENERAL

PRESIDENT